09- 50%6 reg D}c\x%l%&% 07/p%/12 Entered 07/06/12 12:57:00 Main Document Pg 1 of 37




09-50026-reg Doc 11912 Filed 07/05/12 Entered 07/06/12 12:57:00 Main Document Pg 2 of 37

DICKSTEINSHAPIROwe

1633 Broadway | New York, NY 10019-6708
5L (212) 277-6500 | rax (212) 277-6501 | dicksteinshapiro.com

March 26, 2012

CONFIDENTIAL
SUBJECT TO RULE 408
FOR SETTLEMENT PURPOSES ONLY

Via 1st Class Regular Mail

Juanita Pickett
P.O.Box 1181
Mableton, GA 30126

Re:  Claims No. 18839 and 70846, Motors Liquidation Company GUC Trust (Case # 09-
50026)

Dear Ms. Pickett,

This letter was returned to us by the postal service. We are enclosing it again in hopes
that you receive it. Please contact us when you do. If we do not hear back from you by April 6,
2012, we will formally proceed with contesting your claim.
Sincerely, _
. (rnear
Srtfana T AMC

Stefanie J. Greer

Enclosures

Los Angeles | New York | Orange County | Silicon Valley | Stamford } Washington, DC
DOCSNY-496967v3
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DICKSTEINSHAPIROwe

1633 Broadway | New York, NY 10019-6708
e (212) 277-6500 | rax (212) 277-6501 | dicksteinshapiro.com

February 29, 2012

CONFIDENTIAL
SUBJECT TO RULE 408
FOR SETTLEMENT PURPOSES ONLY

Via Overnight Delivery

Juanita Pickett
P.O.Box 1181
Mableton, GA 30126

Re:  Claims No. 18839 and 70846, Motors Liquidation Company GUC Trust (Case # 09-
50026)

Dear Ms. Pickett,

As you know, we represent Motors Liquidation Company GUC Trust (the “GUC Trust”),
the successor to Motors Liquidation Company (formerly known as General Motors Corporation)
in the above mentioned bankruptcy proceeding. Enclosed is the agreement reflecting our
conversation on February 23, 2012, during which we spoke about settling your claims (Claim
Nos. 18839 and 70400) against Motors Liquidation Comp and cettain of its affiliate debtors.

s Ja

If you sign the settlement agreement w111 receive yoz prélLra{g shar{:%%f/l

stock and warrants on account of a $50,000 unsecured claim (your “Allowed Claim®) in full and
final satisfaction of all of your claims against Motors Liquidation Company. Accepting this
Allowed Claim, which will require you to sign the enclosed settlement agreement with the GUC
Trusi, will resoive all of your outsianding wsues with Motors Liquidaion Company and ife
GUC Trust. In agreeing to this settlement, you will be receiving the same treatment provided to
all other general unsecured creditors in these chapter 11 cases. 1 have enclosed a fact sheet
entitled “Frequently Asked Questions” which explains in further detail how this works.

If you do not agree to the settlement, the GUC Trust will proceed with litigating your
claim. In the meantime, as discussed, we have postponed the March 1, 2012 hearing date related
to the GUC Trust’s objection to your claim.

Should you determine to accept this offer, please sign and return the settlement
agreement using the enclosed self-addressed stamped envelope before March 15, 2011. In
addition to the settlement agreement, please find for your review a Medicare release form
enclosed (Exhibit A). To ensure proper reporting to the U.S. Department of Health and Human

Los Angeles | New York | Orange County | Silicon Valley | Stamford | Washington, DC
DOCSNY-496367v2
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DICKSTEINSHAPIROuw

February 29, 2012
Page 2

Services, please fill out the questionnaire and return it together with the signed scttlement
agreement. Of course, you may consult with an attorney with respect to the enclosed documents.

Thank you for your attention to this matter. Please contact me if you have any questions.

gely,/

Stefanie J, Greer

Enclosures

DOCSNY-496967v2
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PREAMBLE

- WHEREAS, the Motots Liquidation Company GUC Trust (the “GUC Trust”) has
offered to settle the claims18839 and 70846 described below, filed against General Motors
Corporation (the “Claims”), by giving you (the “Claimant”) the right to receive General Motors
Company (“New GM?”) stock and warrants; and

WHEREAS, more specifically, the GUC Trust hereby offers to settle the Claims for an
allowed general unsecured claims in the amount set forth below under the heading “Allowed
Amount” (the “Allowed Claims™), which will entitle Claimant to a pro rata share of a fund
consisting of New GM stock and warrants, subject to the settlement terms below
(the “Settlement”):

Claimant Date of Filing Claim Number Allowed Amount
PICKETT, JUANITA 11/2/2009 18839 $50,000.004&
JUANITA PICKETT 2/9/2011 70846 $0.00 N
| $24.40460 o
SETTLEMENT TERMS ! W"b
1. The Claimant shall receive distributioﬁs on account of the Allowed

Amount in the form set forth in and pursuant to the terms of the Second Amended Joint Chapter
11 Plan (the “Plan™). Upon receipt of such distributions, the Claims shall be deemed satisfied in
full. To the extent that the Settlement covers more than one Claims, the parties hereby stipulate
and agree that (i) the aggregate amount of the “Allowed Amounts” has been offered by the GUC
Trust and accepted by the Claimants as a global settlement amount for all Claimants, (ii) the
Claimants have independently determined how the aggregate of the “Allowed Amounts” has
been allocated between them, (jii) the GUC Trust has taken no position with regard to such
allocation, and (iv) the consideration offered and accepted as to all Claimants is good, valuable,
and adequate.

2. Thesc terms, provisions, and releases contain the entire understanding of
the parties with respect to the subject matter hereof and supersede all prior agreements and
undertakings between the Parties relating thereto. :

3. With respect to the Claims, other than the right to receive distributions on
account of the Allowed Claims under the Plan, the Claimant, for himself/herself and on behalf of
his/her spouse, heirs, assigns, guardians, estates, wards, successors, executors, administrators,
agents, insurers, servants, employees, representatives, trustees and attorneys, hereby releases and
irrevocably waives any and all claims (as defined in section 101(5) of the Bankruptcy Code)
against, and shall have no further right to payment from, Motors Liquidation Company, the
Debtors, the GUC Trust Administrator Parties (as defined in the GUC Trust Agreement), and the
GUC Trust, and any of their respective current affiliates, their estates and their respective future
successors or assigns, and their past, present and future members, officers, directors, partners,
principals, agents, insurers, servants, employees, administrators, executors, trustees and attorneys
(collectively, the “MLC Parties™).

US_ACTIVE:\439286] NO2\43928619. 2. DOCKNT2240.0639
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4. ONLY FOR CALIFORNIA RESIDENTS: The Claimant hereby
acknowledges that he or she has read, is familiar with, and waives the provisions of California
Civil Code Section 1542 (“Section 1542”), which is set forth below:

A GENERAL RELEASE DOES NOT EXTEND TO CLAIMS WHICH THE
CREDITOR DOES NOT KNOW OR SUSPECT TO EXIST IN HIS OR HER
FAVOR AT THE TIME OF EXECUTING THE RELEASE, WHICH IF
KNOWN BY HIM OR HER MUST HAVE MATERIALLY AFFECTED HIS
OR HER SETTLEMENT WITH THE GUC TRUST.

5. The Debtors’ claims agent shall be authorized and empowered to adjust
the claims register to reflect the Allowed Claims.

6. Claimant represents and warrants that he or she has an obligation to and
will seek dismissal with prejudice of General Motors Corporation and any of the MLC Parties
from all lawsuits arising from-or related to the Allowed Claims, if any, within thirty (30) days of
the date the Claimant signs his or her acceptance of the Settlement Offer, and without costs to
any of the MLC Parties. '

7. This Settlement comprises claims which are contested and shall not be
deemed an admission by the MLC Parties or Claimant as to the merits of any claim or defense.
The Parties agree that this Settlement was negotiated in good faith by the Parties and reflects a

. settlement that was reached voluntarily. The Parties represent and warrant that (i) they are not
relying on any statements, understandings, representations, expectations, or agreements other
than those expressly set forth herein; (ii) they have been represented and advised by legal
counsel, or have had the opportunity to be represented and advised by legal counsel, in
connection with this Settlement; (iii) they have made their own investigation of the facts and are
relying upon their own knowledge and/or the advice of counsel; and (iv) they knowingly waive.
anyand all claims that this Settlement was induced by any misrepresentation or nondisclosure
and knowingly waive any and all rights to rescind or avoid this Settlement based upon presently
existing facts, known or unknown. The Parties agree to and stipulate that each party is relying -
upon these representations and warranties in entering into this Settlement, that these '
representations and warranties are material inducements to entering into this Settlement, and that
these representations and warranties shall survive the execution of this Settlement.

8. Claimant represents and agrees that he/she is solely responsible for and
will satisfy any liens related to the Allowed Claims and any and all lawsuits arising from or
related to the Allowed Claims, including, but not limited to, Medicare and/or Medicaid liens.
Claimant represents and agrees that the MLC Parties shall have no responsibility for any such
liens.

- 9. Claimant represents and agrees that he/she will complete the Medicare
Secondary Payer Questionnaire (“Questionnaire”) attached hereto as “Exhibit A” and return the
Questionnaire as directed on the Questionnaire within thirty (30) days of the date the Claimant
signs his or her acceptance of the Settlement Offer. '

US_ACTIVE:M3928619\02\43928619_2. DOCXK172240.0639 2
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. 10.  The Settlement shall be exclusively governed by and construed and
enforced in accordance with the laws of the state of New York, without regard to conflicts of law
principles thereof. The Court shall retain exclusive jurisdiction over any and all disputes arising
out of or otherwise relating to this Settlement.

THE UNDERSIGNED WARRANTS THAT HE OR SHE HAS READ AND
UNDERSTANDS THE SETTLEMENT TERMS, HAS HAD THE ADVICE OF
COUNSEL OR THE OPPORTUNITY TO OBTAIN SUCH ADVICE IN CONNECTION
WITH READING, UNDERSTANDING, AND EXECUTING THIS SETTLEMENT, AND
HAS FULL KNOWLEDGE OF THE TERMS, CONDITIONS, AND EFFECTS OF THIS
SETTLEMENT '

Sign Here:
Printed Name:
Address:

City and State:
Date:

US_ACTEIVE:M3928619\023928619_2.DOCX\72240,0639 3
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o MEDICARE SECONDARY PAYER QUESTIONNAIRE
= gl 1. Please provide the full name, including middle initial, of the individual whose injury or injuries is the
basis of the settlement:

Last Name, First Name, Middle Initial

2. Is this individual or has this individual ever been enrolled in Medicare Part A or Part B?
(If the answer is “No” to the above, please skip to #10 and #11; if the answer is “Yes,” please complete all
items. Please sign and return this document to the address indicated below)

3. Please indicate the beneficiary’s gender:
0 Male a Female
4. What is the beneficiary’s Medicare Health Insurance Claim Number?

5. What is the beneficiary’s Social Security Number?

6. What is the benéﬁciary’s date of birth (MM/DD/YEAR)

7. Please provide the date of incident, or date of first exposure if the injury was caused by toxic exposure
(MM/DD/YEAR):
8. Please provide the date of settlement and the amount of the settlement:

Date of settlement:
Amount of settlement:

9. Please provide a brief description of the injury (include description 6f major body part injured, e.g.
head, arm, leg, etc., and cause of illness/injury). Include aH injuries that are claimed or released:

10, If you are represented by an attorney or other individual, please provide his or her name, address, and
telephone number:

11. Please provide your name, address, and telephone number:

Signed by:

Print Name Signature

If the injured individual is unable to sign, and this document is being signed on the injured individual’s behalf,
please identify your relationship to the beneficiary:

Please return this document to:

Motors Liquidation Company GUC Trust
C/O Medicare Claims Team
2101 Cedar Springs Road, Suite 1100
Dallas, TX 75201
claims@motorsliquidation.com

This information will be provided solely to the U.S Department of Health & Human Services pursuant to the terms of the
confirmation order, dated March 29, 2011, issued by the bankruptcy court in this case

US_ACTIVE\4392861910243928619_2. DOCX72240.0639
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EXHIBIT A

WILMINGTON TRUST COMPANY
as Trust Administrator and Trustee for the
MOTORS LIQUIDATION COMPANY GUC TRUST

Dear Claimant:

We are writing to you to obtain information that we are required to provide to the United States
Department of Health & Human Services (“HHS") pursuant to our obligations under Medicare
Secondary Payer (“MSP”) statute, 42 U.S.C. § 1395y(b)2), and in accordance with the terms of
the confirmation order entered into in this bankruptcy case on March 29, 2011,

The MSP statute requires Medicare to recover conditional payments it makes on behalf of a
Medicare beneficiary when the beneficiary later obtains a judgment or settlement from a liability
insurer (including self-insurer). Under the MSP statute, the United States may recover its
conditional payments through a right of subrogation, or through a direct right of action against
any entity, including a beneficiary, a beneficiary’s attorney, or a private insurer, which receives
payment from a tort settlement. See 42 U.S.C. § 1395y(b)(2)(B)(iii)-(iv).

Please fill out the attached questionnaire and return it to us as soon as possible at the address
indicated on the document. If the claimant or the individual involved in the incident is or was a
Medicare beneficiary, please provide the required information. If more than one of the
individuals involved in the settlement is or was a Medicare beneficiary, please fill out separate
copies of the document for each Medicare beneficiary. If the claimant or the individual
involved in the incident is not a Medicare beneficiary, please check the appropriate box and
‘return the document to us. You may also contact the Trust at 1-800-414-9607 or by e-mail at
claims@motorsliquidation.com with questions about this matter.

Sincerely,

WILMINGTON TRUST COMPANY, as Trust Administrator and Trustee of the Motors
Liquidation Company GUC Trust ' :

US_ACTIVE:M3928619\0243928619_2 DOCX\72240.0639 5
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Cause of Action’

New York SOLS

Michigan SOL’

Georgia SOL?

Personal Injur

3 Years (expired 6/07)

3 Years (expired 6/07)

2 Years (expired 6/06)

3 Years (expired 6/07)

3 Years (expired 6/07)

4 Years (expired 6/08)

4 Years (expired 6/08)

4 Years (expired 6/08)

4 Years (expired 6/08)

N/A

3 Years (expired 6/07)

rF RS
14.  Based on the foregoing, it is clear Ms. Pickett failed to file any claims

against the Debtors in connection with the Accident prior to expiration of any of the
applical;le statutes of limitations. She is thus precluded from doing so now. To be sure, the
claims process does not revive claims extinguished prior to bankruptcy. See, e g, LTV Steel
Co.. Inc. v. Shalala (In re Chateaugay Corp.), 53 F.3d 478, 497 (2d Cir. 1995) (“A claim
exists only if before the filing of the bankruptcy petition, the relationship berween the debtor and
the creditor contained all of the elements necessary to give rise to a legal obligation—*a right to
payment’—under the relevant non-bankruptcy law.”) (citation omitted). Accordingly, Ms.

Pickett does not have a prepetition right to payment against the Debtors and the Claims

should thus be disallowed and expunged.

3 Each of the 3 applicable states has a 4 vear statute of limitation for actions based on breach of the tmplied

warranty of merchantability (“breach of contract™). See Ga. Code Ann. § 11-2-725(1); N.Y. U.C.C. § 2-725(1);
Mich. Comp. Laws Ann. § 440.2725(1). Otherwise, the limitation period in each state, regardless of the specific
cause of action (uniess otherwise specified in the state’s code or rules), is determined by the type of damage the
plaintiff seeks recovery for, rather than the legal claim asserted. For example, the New York Civil Practice Laws
and Rules, without specifying any particular cause of action, sets a 3 year limitation period for, “an action to recover
damages for an injury to property.” N.Y. C.P.L.R. § 214(4).

¢ See N.Y. CP.LR. § 21H3)-(3); see also N.Y. U.C.C. § 2-723(1).

See Mich. Comp. Laws Ann. §§ 600.5803(10) & (13); see afso Mich. Comp. Laws Ann. §
440.2725(1).

$ See Ga. Code Ann. § 9-3-33; see also Ga. Code Ann. §§ 9-3-31; Ga. Code Ann. § 11-2-725(1).
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CIVHL LITIGATION G4 AS Q eme 1 , -

S B e LB MOXNGE & ASSOCIATES 1838 Independence 3cuare
DRODL CTY LBILITY Telepnone: H04.370.8503 Suze D

WRONGTUL DEATH Faosimile: 3058705002 Adanta. Georgla 3037

Februarv 11, 2003

Optimum Health

Medical Records Request
2853 Hwy. 317. Suite 760-318
Suwanee, Georgia 30024
678.546.0530

Re:  Patent/Client : Juanita Pickett
Date of Birth: 05/16/34
Social Security No.: 369-35-4803
Treatment pate: June 22, 244 te present

30-DAY HIPAA REQUEST FOR COPIES OF MEDICAL RECORDS

Dear Sir or Madam.

Please be advised it is crucial to our legal representation on behalf of this patient'client that
we receive complete medical records for the specified dates of treatment.

Pursuant to HIPAA regulations. vou “must act on a request for access no later than 30 dayvs
after receipt of the request . . . [f vou are unable to act within this time period. the regulations allow
an extension of time provided that. within the inmitial thirty dayvs. you provide us with a written
staterent of .2 reasons for the delay and the date by which vou will corplete action on the request.

See. 43 CFR 164.324bX2)1).

Please also note that. pursuant 1o O.C.G.A. §31-33-3. a charge of up to 323.84 may be
collected for search. retrieval and other administrative costs related to compliance with a medical
records request. Copying costs shall not excead $.89 per page for the first 20 pages of the patient’s
records: $.77 per page for pages 21-100: and $.60 for each page copied in excess of 100 pages. The
actual cost of postage incurred in mailing the requesied rzcords max also be charged.

A HIPAA Comrliant Medical Authorizaticn signed by this patient directing vour officz w0

crovide copies of the reguasted racords has been enclosad o expadite tals raguest.
Your anticipated cooperation remains very much appreciated. With kindest regards. [ am.

Very truly vours.

Sherrie Mitchell
MG/sa Legal Assistant to Marc Grawert
cc: Ms. Pickett
Enclosure: Medical Authorization
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CIVIL LEFIGATION Law Uittices of ' ¢ N
IVIL LETIGATION T o A .
PERSON AL INJURY MONGE & ASSOCIATES

PRODUCTS LIABILITY Telephonc: 404.870.3503 Suite D
WRONGEUL IEATH Facsimile: 404.870.8502

Adanta, Georgia 30338

. —_ /%’38’ AT %K_Q,,Z /

o

<

February 11. 2005 / OR 0’2 54/,1 /f’ /

MIA EACSIMILE 312.665.0011 AND

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT M e,
ESIS /G Ceatral Claims Unit é e /

Claims Dept., Ms. Tanya Moris
P.O. Box 300

¥
B e
vian Code 452 0

- s s

Detroit. Michigan 482635-3000
1.800.883.0164

Re:  Demand for Pre-Suit Disclosure of Insurance Limit:
Your fnsured: General Motors Corporation
Claim No. 484196
QOur Client: Juanita Pickett
Date of Loss: June 22, 2004

Dear Ms. Morsis,

b3
.

Please be advised that eur office has been retained to provide legal representation on behalf
of the referenced client concerning persenal injuries incurred as a result of vehicle rollover.

Pursuant 10 O.C.G.A. §33-2-28A. you are required to provide us with the following policies
covering vour insured: motor »ehu.lu. lability polizy coverages. name of each insured and the limits
of coverage and all other policies or coverage availabie. Copies of the Declaration Pages of all
pol:u;s which may provide coverage with regard to this incident may be substituted for the specific

PRI NN P
luul'hh.uuu l-.L,-. WSl A0V

Please do not attempt to speak with our client with regard to the facts surrounding this
-accident. emergency medical treatment sought or follow up therapy. ‘\1‘1 f m
[ will look torward to working with vou on this matter. With Kindest r

'
P

regards, | rcmam

=

Very truly yours.

ce: Ms. Pickett , ' .
MGisa : S : .

1858 Independence Square



09-50026-reg Doc 11912 Filed 07/05/12 Entered 07/06/12 12:57:00 Main Document Pg 13 of

37
Law Offices of
A GATION, MONGE & ASSOCIATES 1858 Independence Square
PERSONAL INJURY _ 29.0203 e D
PRODUCTS LIABILITY Telephone: 678.579. Suite
WRONGFUL DEATH Facsimile: 678.579.0204 Atlanta, Georgia 30338
October 27, 2005

Ms. Juanita Pickett
3136 Justice Mill Court
Lawrenceville, Georgia 30044

Dear Ms. Pickett,

Please contact me on your receipt of this correspondence to discuss a recent settlement offer
made on your pending personal injury case.

I ook forward to hearing from you soon,
With kindest regards, I remain,

Very truly you's -~ /

/// J(% W//

MG/sam . Marc Grawert
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oAl MONGE & ASSOCIATES Adanta, Georgia 30338

PERSONAL INJURY : 323
PRODUCTS LIABILITY Writer's Direct: 678.579.9157 Tglepl_:;ge: :g:z:f]g}sgg;
gﬁ%NT%?éDEA‘IH mgrawert(@injurylawattorneys.org acsimule: 4U%.8/U..

July 19, 2005

Ms. Juanita Pickett
3136 Justice Mill Court
Lawrenceville, Georgia 30044

Dear Ms. Pickatt,

I just wanted to let you know that our office is in the process of compiling a settlement
package which we will send to the appropriate insurance company.

[ anticipate that we should receive a response from the insurance company within the next
few months. As scon as we receive a response from the appropriate insurer I will contact you to
discuss the same in greater detail. If you have any questions please feel welcome to contact me

anytime.
With kindest regards, I remain,
Very truly yours, )
Marc Grawert
MG/st
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TNTAlL ADINSTMENTS 1171.68 -
+4+% TNATAI 13.583

¢ PLEASE KEEP THIS [TEMIZED BILL FOR YOUR INCOME TAX AND OTHER RECORDS, THIS IS THE ONLY MEMIZED BILL YOU Wil L RECEIVE,

* YOU ARE RESPONSIBLE £OR PAYMENT OF YOUR BILL, IF NOT PAID BY YOUR INSURANCE COMPANY.

® FEES FOR PHYSICIAN

G aelSelowleeswa ., L L L e

'S PROFESSIONAL SERVICES WILL BE BILLED DIRECTLY BY THE PHYSICIANS.
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DICKSTEINSHAPIROue

323 Broadway | New York, MY 100186708
Te CPLTG PTF-B300 | opaxn {2273 277-6501 | dicksreinshapiro.com

June 6, 2012

Via First Class Mail

Juanita Pickett
P.O.Box 1181
Mableton, GA 30126

Re:  Motors Liquidation Company, et al. - Case No. 09-50026-reg
Claim Nos. 18839 and 70846

Dear Ms. Pickett:

This letter is to reiterate that, as we have told you. onwoccaswns the order expunging
your claims (Claim Nos. 18839 and 70846) was entered by the Bankruptcy Court on June 5,

. 2012. Your time to appeal the order expires on T uesdav June 19, 2012. T have enclosed the
order for your reference.

I would like to remind you again that the Pro Se Office at the U.S. District Court of the Southern
District of New York is a valuable resource in assisting litigants who proceed in federal court
without the assistance of counsel. The contact information for the Pro Se Office is (212) 8035-
0175. You may also submit your questions by writing to the Pro Se Office at:

United States District Court of the Southern District of New York
Pro Se Office
Daniel Patrick Moynihan United States Courthouse
500 Pearl Street, Room 230
New York, New York 10007

- Sincerely,

Anamay M. Carmel

Los Angeles | New York | Qrange County | Silicon Valley |: Stamford | Washington, DC
DOCSNY-506746v1
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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

X
Inre Chapter 11 Case No.
MOTORS LIQUIDATION COMPANY etal., : 09-50026 (REG)
fik/a General Motors Corp., et al. ‘
Debtors, : (Jointly Administered)
X

ORDER GRANTING OBJECTION TO PROOFS OF
CLAIM NOS. 18839 AND 70846 FILED BY JUANITA PICKETT

Upon the Objection to Proof of Claim Number 18839 and Administrative Claim
Number 70846 (the “Claims™) dated April 12, 2012 (the “Objection”) (ECF. No. 11585), of the
Motors Liquidation Company GUC Trust (the “GUC Trust™), formed by the above-captioned
debtors (collectively, the “Debtors™) in connection with the Debtors’ Second Amended Joint
Chapter 11 Plan, dated March 18, 2011 (as may be amended, supplemented, or modified from
time to time, the “Plan”), pursuant to section 502(b) of title 11, United States Code (the
“Bankruptcy Code”), seeking entry of an order disallowing and expunging the Claims on the
basis that such claims are time-barred by any applicable statutes of limitations, as more fully
described in the Objection; and due and proper no‘;ide of the Objection having been provided,
and it appearing that no other or further notice need be provided; and the Court at the hearing on
the Objection on May 15, 2012 (the “Hearing”) having found and determined that the relief
sought in the Objection is in the best interests of the Debtors, their estates, creditors, and all
parties in interest and that the legal and factual bases set forth in the Objection establish just
cause for the relief granted herein; and upon the record, including findings of fact and
conclusions of law set forth by this Court at the Hearing; and after due deliberation and sufficient

cause appearing therefor, it is
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7016757 g \ ik
ADMINISTRATIVE
UNITED STATES BaANKRUPTCY COURT SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK PROOF OF CLAIM

[l

Doc

Name of Debtor (Check only one)
d Motors Liqudauen Company (fk/a General Motors Corporatton)
2 MLCS, LLC (ffk/a Saturn, LLC})
& MLCS Distnbution Corporation (fik/a Satem Distribution Corporation)
0 MLC of Harlem, Inc {f/k/a Chevrolet-Saturn of Harlem, Inc)
{J Remediation and Lizbihty Management Company, inc
{substdary of General Motors Corporanon)
d Environmentat Corporate Remediatien Company, Inc
(subsidary of General Motars Corporation)

09-50026 (REG)
09-50027 (REG)
09-50028 (REG)
09-13558 (REG}
69-50029 (REG)

09-50030 (REG)

The deadhine for each person or entity (incleding, withowt limstaton, mdividuals, pratnerships, corpurations, jownt venhures,
governmental entibies, and trusts) to file 3 proof of clurm for certain admmstrauve sxpenses aganst the Debitors 1w (3) on or

before February 14, 2011 at 500 pm (Eastern Tume), wath respect (o administrauve expenses ansing between June 1, 2009 ADMINISTRATIVE
and January 31, 2011, and {i1) the date that 1s tharty (30) days after the Effective Date 11 5 00 pwm (Eastern Time), with respect
ary b k CLAIM
to admimstrative expenses ansing between Febmuary 1, 2011 ard;the Effective Date . o
Mame of Credrior (The person or other entity to whom the deblor owes ] [0 Check box +f you are aware that FILED - 70846
money o PrOPEy) 1t ANITA PICKETT o i’;:‘:: f&‘;‘mm’g MOTGRS LIQUIDATION COMPANY
Name and address where notces should be sent -~ statement gving paruculars F/K/A GENERAL MOTORS CORP
. warl - ';"{_ ;= 0O Check box sf you have never recewved SDRY # 09-50026 (REG)
-Eg‘vgﬂol)t“/!g/ an{hnnumt‘mnlhebanhwtcywun
H ¥ 2 m s case
/;‘J‘Q LD, ) — e e - e o
' gg{aj o O Check box if the address differs from
Telephone Number the address on the envelope <cat to you
AS- N3 - 7714 , by the cour
ka; four digits of account or other number by which creditor identifies | Check here (O replaces  a previousty filed claim, dated H.- 2. 2004
j gqﬂ,’ 23 tig 3q' fthisclam O amends

1. Basis for Claim

Q Goods soid O Renrce benefits as defined m 11 US C § H14(a)
B} Serviess performed 0 Wagss, salonies, and compensation (Gl cut blow)
O Moncy lozned Last four dignts of SS#
g’:usonal muryfamongful death Unpard compensanon for services performed
axes
Zover_(op ger Tonnes il agth Ao from o
(daie} {datz)

2. Date debt was incurred (must be on or after June [, 2009)

3 I court judgment, date obtawned

4 Total Amount of Administranve Claim : $

& Check thus box of claum includes wnterest or other charges 10 addibion 1o the principal amaunt of the clmm Attach itcmzed tatcwrent of all mterest or addiional charges

5 Brief Descnpton of Admumistrative Expense Claim (attach
any additienzl waformation):

3 Job
oSS o,
&

Aoss R eﬂ';'é )

£oSS

§ Credits, All paymeats made on this claim have been credited and
dedncted for the purpose of makmg this proof of ciaim.

7. Supporting Dacuments

Autach copies of supporting document, such as promussory notes,
contracts, secunty agrmements, and cvidence of perfection of liens
DO NOT SEND ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS

8. This Adrmmistrative Proof of Claim®
Q) 1s the first filed proof of clam evidencing the claym asseried hegein

O supplements a proof of ciaun filed on or about
a replaces/supersedes a proof of claim filed on

proef of ¢clam

9 Date-Stamped Copy- To receive an acknowledgement of the filing 10 your claim, enclose a stamped, self-addressed envelope 2nd copy of this

Date
clam {attach copy of power of attomey, 1f any)

Sign and print the name and usle, 1f any, of the creditor ar ather person authonzed to file this

TRis SPACE IS FOR Covrr Uss
OnNLY

Penalty for presennng fraucdulent clavm  Fine up to $500,000 or imprisonment for upto 5 ycars, orboth 1BUSC §§ 152 and 3571

1583725359

LI

I A"
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. Please see Docket No. 11429 filed by Ms. Pickett. Due to the personal
information contained in the documents, the GUC Trust did not refile
them here.
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FOR AGENCYUSEONLY 100148

@ DOT Auto Safety Hotline
' U'S Department Vehicle Owner's Questionnaire Date Recened Repository []
.t Transportation To Report Vehicle Safety Defects
1ational Highway lf_ggns?;g;t‘zigg T 22-APR-2008 Reference NO
Traffic Safety ( ) 102254141

Adminlstration INTERNET www.nhtsa.dot.gov/hothne

: OWNER INFORMATION (Type or Print)
! fome [ *

Svanite p;(‘.f\ e Tt
. Address

City DETROIT State ML

{ Do) ou authorizo NH 7SA 1o provide 3 copy Of this ragor 2 to the wanufaclur or of vour vehicle® X yrs O ~o
Ul the abisence ar an authorration, YH IS4 WILL NOT provide your aame or addre<s to the velucte manuracrurer

Synature of Qwner Date __ L 1

Daytime elcphune Nurrber | E-maill Addiess

Evening (ekephene Number

Zip Code

—— e

VEHICLE INFORMATION

14 d gt Vehwge Joertficaton lunike: Located at bottom of windsheld on dives's side | Make Modet Maodel Year
3GH0DA03F83% BUICK .. - RENDEZVOUS 2003
Date Purchased Dealer's Name and Telephone Number Engmne Fuel Type
01-JAN-03 BARANCC BUICK PONTIAC GMC No Cyimders 6 Gas
H Ongnal Owviner Dealer's City State Zip Code
' DERRBURN GA 30047
, Transmssion Type l:] Antfock Brakesy Powertran Multiple Failure Incdent Date(s)
AUTOMATIC [T Cruna Contiol | FRONT WHEEL DRIVE 1 22-JUN-7004
FAILED COMPONENT{S5)/PART(S) INFORMATION
Jeduzh 3
rlue Component Codes (20000 SUSPENSION, 010000 STEERING, 012000 STEERING COLUMN Faiute Micage Falure Speed
1000 5
: ADDITIONAL TTEMS TO BE COMPLETED WHEN REPORTING A TIRE FAILURE
; Tue Make Tire Modet (Nama or Number} Tire Size {Exarpie P215/65R15)
{T0T No (Exampie DOTMALIABCDI6) 3 Oiqginal Cqumment "
[T] Prior Repai Faluie Location
a¢ Component Code Tire Failure Type
ADDITIONAL ITEMS TO BE COMPLETED WHEN REPORTING A CH ILD SEAT FAILURE

lake Date Manufactured | Mode! No /Name

sueat Type Installation Svstem

Livld Seat Corponent Code Faded Part

APPLICABLE INCIDENT INFORMATION

NN Lo i ld e e aityy ey) ) -
, Ciesn Fye Number of Persons Imwred Mumber of Deaths Reported to Poike
i [XIves [ne | vee [X] No 1 0 L]

. Harrativa Description of Incident{S), Crash(es), and Injury(ies)
Plaase describe (1) events laading up to the fatlwe, {2) fallure and s consequences, and (3} what was done to correct the fatlure,

1c, parts repairey or eplaced (and if oid partis available)

“ THE CONTACT DWNS A J003 BUICK RENDEZVOUS ON JUNE 22, 2009, WHILE DRIVING BETWEEN 5 AND 1% MPH, THE FRONT END OF THE

HICLE BEGAN WORBLING FROM SIDE TO SIDE  THE VIHICLE FLIPPED OVER TWO OR THREE TIMES NO OTHER VEHICLES WERE INVOLVED
IM THE CRASH [+ REAR AND A SIDE WINDOW WERE SHATTERED  THE VEHILLE WAS DESTROYED ACCORDING TO THE INSURANCE
COMPANY A POLICE REPORT WAS FILED  THE CONTACT HAD BEIN DRIVING FOR THIRTY MINUTES BLFORE THE CRASH OCCURRED GM
SERVICED THE HEADLIGHTS AND PERFORMED AN OIL CHANCE APPROXIMATELY FIVE MONTHS PRIOR TO THE CRASH THE CONYACTIS STIL
UNDER A DOCTOR'S CART AND 1445 CARPHAL TUNNEL IN BOTII ARMS DUE TO THI CRASH THE CURRELNT AND FAILURE MILEAGLS WERE

1,600 UPDATED 05;05/08 *BF

'\ UPDATED 05/05/08
)
1n:lude, If avadable Police/Fire Department Rengrt, Photos, and Repan {nvgice. ATTACH ADDITICNAL SHEFTS IF NECESSARY |

ursuant 1o authordy vested (n the National Highway Traffic Safety Act and subsequent
d 10 asaist the NHTSA in determining whether & Manufacturer
gainst am facturer, your résponss,

“he Privacy Act of 1974-Public Law 33-579 This information i requested p
imLiniments You are unduer no cbligation to respand this questionnalre Your iesponse may b use
nould take Dppropriate actron to correct 3 safely defect If the NHTSA praceeds with admmstrative anfarcement or kg

3r & statistical summary theeof, may be used wn support of the agency $ action

¢



T AL o e
ARIR TS | ':'(";- L

&+ PERSONAL REPORT OF ACCIDENT. - - ¢
This forra should be completed when a traffic xccident occurs and a faw enforcement officer is not called to make a report. This
veport is for yoar personal use and should not be mailed to the Department of Motor Vehicle Safety, as it will be destioyed wpom
’

receipt.

INSTRUCTIONS:

I. Anewer all questions to the best of your knowledge. Ifunable to answer any questions, mark “not known”.

2. Give exact time of accident {date, day and hour).

3. Under “Location of Accident™ show sufficient information to locate exact scene of the accident.

4. Print or type all names and addresses.

5. Signthemponin!lnspaccmvidedouthem}'ernside. .

6. Reponmqstbcmmpletcasmumtmu,biﬂhdatmmdd:imﬁcemmmm ’ _
7. Use & second report form or a sheet of plain paper of the same size to repor: additional vehicies, injured persons, or witnesscs, or

won | INCTE 15 Insu space,

me——nm—— DO NOT WRITE IN
: M‘* D\z:lrﬁi er_.g__A.MBZEEM Weather Q[ €q THIS SPACE

{Clear, Raining, Fog, Etc.)

§

Place Where

automobile lishility insurmnce? No  INSURANCE m&m " Name qu a¢ 1ns

i vebicie oot covered, did defoee [ You Skow pame of insuramce company not same of Ance agency. _(,é&
bave fiablity policy spplicable? [] No 3 o vmber T Adm,é’@ é_a_)éé (7237 S£ é, 1 ey G -
OTHER VEHICLE NUMBER 2 Vehicle ’ Approximate cost S

L o City, Town
*J Accident Occurred:  County, T) - ¢/ ol b Or Township
O | irsccident was oursige city_ . ' miles
Fimits indicate difiance fro ; - .
C l-ﬂ“f‘.liﬂlﬂ:':cusemdi!_-m { ‘Msoulh-north} ﬁf{ D firmits of } R
A ;:rmandtwo irectia - m cast-west 3 covter of City or Town [
ROADACCIDENT - JE . .
T |ocursen on: BefweenTass + 35 _ '
Give oame of sireet or bighway number, (U.S. or State), Ifno bighway number, identify by name,
7 I . Check and Al u;: perian witk: Nameo; :;uscﬂmgstrtttorhghway nsmber :;
0 e one south-north of slmvneautstiat&sectings&ectorbigh- E
N |- {J Notat intersection: ) feet’ way, house mumber, bridge, driveway or | ’
castwest otber identifying landmark. l
V | vour vericLE NUMBER ) . - _ H
E [#e03 Rendep funydol e | 00 1), e ______ -
Year Make Type {scdan, truck, taxi, bus, c1¢.) Year Statc  Nunber . . . /\Q’u_; ren gg__f‘/'\
Hlmedoando £, Kert 3130 (psTic e Ml e J e
I Full Name e Strect City and State
Driver's - Driver's Driver" g —
Occuga:ion' ga(es - LWEMLM Binhl;:nc 5 (¢ 37{/&; 7@.'“  cy
C Curpenter, Sales Clesk, Eic. State  Number + o 4+ Mo Dn ¥r
{omer o nite PIoke 2130 3esTeeT M\ o Owner's Birth Dute O
| P Full Name ' Strcer City and Stare Mo D2 Yr
Parts of Owacr’s
E %i:leDumged—'ré‘CLL Deiveable [] Yes [J No Driver Li 05%“’”(*)3?‘-!'
Space
for
aoy

License Plate o repair vehicle
Yer Make Type {seday, truck, taxi, bus, etc.) Year State  Number
third Driver
vehicle Full Name Street City and State
1 Driver's - Driver's Driver's
FEVESC Y Occupation, Liccose Birth Date Age Sex
side. Carpenter, Sales Clerk, Btc. State Number Mo. Da ¥r
T‘T"'" Ownet___ Owager's Birth Date,
vebic Fult Name Stree . City and Stare Mo Da  vr
tovolved o of Owoer’s
Vehicle Damaged Civeable [ Yes [] No byiver License
State Nuaber
s this vehicle or driver covered by automobile liability insurance? [ Ves [} No 1f Ye: show name of insurance Comgan
DAMAGE TO FROPERT Y Approximate
OTHER THAN VEHICLE cost {0 repair §

NAME OBJECT AND $TATE NATURE OF DAMAGE
NAME AND ADDRESS OF OWNER OF DAMAGED PROPERTY :
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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT FOR THE SO UTHERN DISTRI NEW YORK

T

PROOF OF CLAIM

%ﬂme of Debtor (Check Only One): Case No.

Motors Liquidation Company (fk/a General Motors Corporation) 09-50026 (REG)
OMLCS, LLC (fk/a Saturn, LLC) 09-50027 (REG)
UMLCS Distribution Corporation {f'k/a Saturn Distribution Corporation) 09-50028 (REG)
UMLC of Harlem, Inc. (f/k/a Chevrolet-Satum of Harlem, Inc.) 09-13558 (REG)

Y faim Is Sch S

NOTE: This form should not be used to make a clain Jor an adminisirative expense arising after the commencement of the case, but may be used
| for purposes of asserting a claim under 1] U.S.C. § SO3(0)(9) Lsee tem # 5). AH other requests for payment of an administrative expense should be
filed pursuant to 1} US.C. § 503.

Name of Creditor (the person or other entity to whom the debtor owes money or
PIOPIY):  pi gy JUANITA

QO Check this box to indicate that this
claim amends a previously filed

Name and ac-" ch}u}d\be sent;
s 2Nt

m}f- s { ’ claim. .
g t@ dy 'E-? \f(//é“ (C;;:; “(,j’:;;im Numher;ﬂo_-gm%
Liaa i A ¥ k,

Filed on: QfZLB_Q-*D\O_O =

Telephone number: (p ‘
Fail Addrees:

1amendment 4o a

Namg ani_ﬂf@’css-whef ﬂ‘ymeﬂtﬂf"‘ % o above): 0 Check this box if yow are aware that
\SUQ, T’{I"“ @, ! f’/k ﬂ,f'r / 1 anyone else has filed a proof of claim
100 ‘ e g’ ' relating to your claim. Attach copy

m /J)fl'/ / 8 / ) o K P of stalernent giving particulars.
abje7on Go. 3043 o '
3 f s Q  Check this box if you are the debior

Telephone nu:}nber: @‘7 gﬁ / 3 -7 / {_‘L or trustee in this case.

P

LG’]'b," ;};8 !

538/

If an amount is identified above, you have 2 claim
seheduled by onc of the Debtors as shown. (This
scheduled amount of your claim may be an
previously scheduled amount.) Ifyou
agree with the amolft aild priority of your claim as
scheduled by the Debtor and you have 1o other claim
against the Debtor, you do not need to fiig this proof of|
claim form, EXCEPT AS FOLLOWS: If the amount
shown is listed as DISPUTED, UNLIQUIDATED, or
CONTINGENT, a proof of claim MUST be filed in
order to receive any distribution in respect of your
clait. “If you have already filed a proof of claim in
accordance with the attached instructions, you need rot
file again.

1. Amount of Claim as of Date Casc Fi led, June I, 2009: $ W. «é.fOf-ﬁ e lald
Il or part of your claim is secured, complete item 4 below; however, ifall of your claim is unsecured, do not complete item 4. If all or part of
your clain is entitled to priority, complete ite:p 2. [fall or part of your claim is asserted pursuant to 11 US.C. § S03(LX, complate item 5.

LI Check this box if claim fncludes interest or other charges in addition to the principal amount of claim, Attach

Amount of Claim Entitled to
Priority under 11 U.S.C. § 567(a).
I any portion of your claim falls
in onc of the following categories,
check the box and state the
amount.

5.

itemized statement of interest or charges.
] - ES -

2. Basis for Claim: WW

reverse side.)

(See instruction #2 oz Ao+ 5 wm n*\q,m{']

@ecify the priority of the cl.ai'm". -
Domestic support obligations under
11 US.C. § 507(a){T3(A) or (a)(1)(B).

3. Last four digits of any number y which creditor identifies debtor:

3a. Debtor may have scheduled aceount as:
(See instruction #3a on reverse side.)

4. Secured Claim (Ses instruction #4 on reverse side.}

Check the appropriate box if your claiin is secured by a lien on property or a right of setoff and provide the requested
. information.

Nature of property or right of setoff:

U RealEstate [ Motor Vehicle (1 Equipment O Qther
Describe: E

Value of Property: § Annual Interest Rate % -

Amount of arrearage and other charges as of time ease fled included in socured claim, if 2ny: §

Basis for perfection:

Amount of Sceured Claim: 5

. Amount Unsecured; $_¢:§?—j£,_££ﬁ$é,ﬁéé)

6. Credits: The amount of ail payments on this claim has been credited for the purpose of making this proof of claim.

7. Documents: Attach redacted copies of any documents that support the claim, such as promissory notes, purchase
orders, invoices, itemized statements or running accounts, contracts, judgments, mortgages, and security agreements.
You may also attach a summary. Attach redacted copies of documents providing evidence of perfection of

a security interest. You may also attach a summary. (See instruction 7 and definition of “redacted” on reverse side.)

DO NOT SEND ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS, ATTACHED DOCUMENTS MAY BE DESTROYED AFTER
SCANNING,

If the documents are not avajlable, please explain in an attachment,

O  Wages, salaries, or commissions {tip
to $10.950*).earned within 180 days
before filing of the bankruptcy
petition or cesgation of the debtor’s
busihess, whichever is earlier — 11
US.C. § 507(a)(4).
Contributions to an employec benefit
plan ~ 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(5).
Up to $2,425* of deposits toward
purchase, lease, or rental of property
or services for personal, faniily, or
household use — 11 U.S.C.
§ S07()(7).
Taxes ur penaliics owed o
governmental units ~ 11 U.S.C.
§ S07(a)(S).
Value of goods received by the
Debtor within 20 days before the
date of commencement of the case -
11 U.S.C. § 503(b)(9) (§ 507(a)(2)
Other — Specify applicable paragraph
of 1 U.S.C. § 507(a}_).

Amount entitled to priority:

€3

b
*Amounts are suﬁfect o adjustment on
4/1/10 and every 3 years 1 ereafler with
respect to cases commenced on or after

the date of adjustment.

Signature: The person filing this claim must siga jt. Sign and print name and titlé, if any,
other person authorized to fi

ayYdress above, Attach COD@pO'WCF of attorney, if any.

Pkt S o it Pk

%3}%0,/07

of the creditor or
le this claim and state address and telephone number if different fiom the notice

FOR COURT USE ONLY

ett

Penalty for presenting fraudulent claim: Fine of up to $500,000 or imprisonment for up 1o 5 years, orboth. 18 US.C. §§ 152 and 3571.

“iadified B10 (GCG) (12/08)

T
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20023 ReNDEZVOUS FWD - ¢ DOOR
340 §Fy L BERGT extemor  QLYMPIC WHIT
4 SFEED AUTO TRANS W/OVERDRIVE wreiiorn  GRAY

STANDARD EQUIPMENT

ltems Featured Below are included at NO EXTRA CHARGE in the Standard Vehicle Price Shown at Right (S)TI.\NDARD \
“* SAFETY & SECURITY ** AUXILIARY POWER OUTLE TS (3) plions installe
DRIVERIFRONT PASS AIR BAGS CRUISE CONTAOL CX EWD PAC

BRAKES, 4-WHEEL POWER DISC

POWER PROGRAMMABLE DOOR LOCKS

DAYTIME RUNNING LAMPS

CHILD SAFETY LOCKS, RE£H

REMOTE KEYLESS ENTRY SINGLE ZON& MANUAL H'. AC SYS

SIDE DOOR BEAMS LEATHER WARAPPED STEERING WHL

BATTERY RUNDCWN PROTECTION W/REDUNDANT RADIO CUNTROLS
*** MECHANMICAL *** UNIVERGAL GARAGE TRAUSMITTER

3.2, SFI V6 ENGINE DRVR 1LLUM VISOR VAN'i ¢ MiRR

FRONT WHEEL DRIVE OUTSI:. REMOTE MIRRCHS, BLACK

TIRES, P215/70R16 ALS BSV/ PWR WIND W/DRIVER EXF DOWN

4 SPD AUTO TRANS W/OVERDRIVE POWER RI:MOTE LIFTGATZ RELEASE

POWER RACK & PINION STLERING CLOTH SEATS

MACPHERSON STRUT FROMT SUSP 50/50 SPL.T 2ND ROW DNUH SEAT

INDEPENDENT SHORT/LONCG: RR SUS DRIVER 4-WAY MANULL £9J SEAT
** FEATURES ** DRYR/PASS 2-WAY MALN L1IMB SEAT

FRONT FLOOR CGONSOLE V./STORAGE 16" STEEL WHEEL

AM/F*1 STEREO W/CD, EQUALIZER 18 GAL FUEL TANK (APPHOX)

DARK TINT REAR WINDOY'S
ELECTRONIC REAR DEFCGER
FOG LAMPS

FRONT/REAR FLOOR MATS

50-STATE EM

e NOCe e
26300000

[ ]
L BR-2E BN BN BN BN N B B J

Compare this vehicle to others in the FREE FUEL ECONOMY GUIDE available!at the dealer. _

HIGHWA™ MPG

7y 62
(A9

i
For compurison shopping,
all vehig:{es classlﬁgg ag

CITY MPG

Fuei Economy

Actual mileage will vary with
options, driving conditions,

driving hablts and vehicle 2013 RENDEZVOUS FWD SPEIAL PURPOSE
condifion. Results reported to 3.4 LITER V6 ENGINE have beer. issued miieage
EPA indicate that the mafority FUEL INJECTION, AUTOMATIC ratire_;‘:a’s ranging from
of vehicles with these estimates 4 SPD ELECTRONIC TRANS 10 to o5 mpg city and

‘l !
will achieve between CATALYST, FEEDBACK FUEL SYSTEM 13 to 3} mpg highway.

16 and 22 mpg Iin the city

and between
22 and 30 mpg on the highway. ESTIMATED ANNUAL FUEL COST: $1058

TOTAL VEHIC
DESTINATION
TOTAL VE

EALER TO WHOM DELIVERED  BARANCO BUICK PONTIAC - iMC (FRUT I NO FPHCXE This labs! has baen applied p

; AODEL N 1BK26 ke uitimate purchaser. *Incly
ﬁiifgsln\:\' 78 A 33047 FINAL ASSEMBLY RAMOS ARIZPE, LXICO \‘,OOLES -"‘\C)DE € Does not Include dealsr sy

PART NO. 10283715

qu IN 3G5DA03ES3S52943%
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mrerton  GRAY
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-

' L MANUFACTURER'S SUGGESTED RETAIL PRICE
CHARGE in the Standard Vehicle Price Shown at Right thIAol:gazngdE:{ Iﬁ:‘f fPF:lCEr $25 ’ 120.co
* AUXILIARY POWER OUTLE S (3) P y Wanulacture

¢ CRUISE CONTROL ' E : : NO CHARGE
DARK TINT REAR WINDOW'S CX FWD PACKAG

ELECTRONIC REAR DEFC{GER 50-STATE EMISSIONS NO CHARGE
FOG LAMPS

FRONT/REAR FLOOR MATS

SINGLE ZONZ MANUAL H.AC SYS
LEATHER WRAPPED STEFAING WHL
W/REDUNDANT RADIO CCNTROLS
UNIVERGAL GARAGE TRAUSMITTER
DRVR ILLUM VISOR VAN!?¢ MiRR
OUTSINE REMOTE MIRROI'S, BLACK
PWR WIND W/DRIVER EXF DOWN
POWER RIEMOTE LIFTGATZ RELEASE
CLOTH SEATS

50/50 SPL:T 2ND ROW BNGH SEAT
DRIVER 4-WAY MANUAL £DJ SEAT
DRYR/PA3S 2-WAY MAN LiIM8 SEAT
16" STEEL WHEEL

18 GAL FUEL TANK (APP£OX)

ICKS

2344000

S0 0L 02830800 8>»

E FUEL ECONOMY GUIDE available'at the dealer.

'HIGHWAY

[ Economy

ormation

SRR s Iso?,sl}fo!gslng. :
Wert . 28 class as .
YOUS PWD. i T SPESIAL PURPOSE -
ENGINE - eer issued mileage
10N, AUTOMATI coowes o ratings ranging from
fRONIC TRANS i 0 to '?r

EEDBACK FUEL SYSTEM

\NNUAL FUEL COST: $1058
S R Y TOTAL VEHICLE & OFTIONS $25,120.00
DESTINATION CHARGX 525.00

TOTAL VEHICLE PRICE* $25,745.00

1 . OROEIING FPH.‘,RG This labe!l hag been applied pursuant to Federal law—D0o not romo;o pgor 1o dolivory 1 14
7. - NG the yltl h *Incl Manuyt R d ra-Dalivery Sorvice.
’A_"d INAL ASSEMBLY  RAMOS ARIZPE, MLXIC) Ts&h;,ya'a; E:EK28 Doos not Include dearler 1 optians and 6 lecal taxas or‘illo?nu r'nﬁz. -

A Capy PART NO. 10283715 ©1995 General Motors Corporation a

& SALER NQ 154191
N/3G5DA03ES3S529433 v 2CCC183647
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N Law éZﬁces of /)

CIVIL LITIGATION _ o

PERSONAL INJURY MONGE & ASSOCIATES 18?8 Independence Square
PRODUCTS LIABILITY Telephone: 404.870.8503 Suite D

WRONGFUL DEATH . Facsimile: 404.870.8502

Adanta; Georgia 30338

February 11, 2005

Greater Atlanta Primary Care

Billing Request ‘
2020 Lawrenceville Suwanee Rd., Suite 10]
Suwanee, Georgia 30024

770.822.4120

Re:  Patient/Client: Juanita Pickett
Date of Birth: 05/16/34
Social Security No.: 369-36-4803
Treatment Date: June 22, 2004 to present

REQUEST FOR MEDICAL BILLING

4

We represent the above referenced patient in a pending personal injury matter.

Since the at fault party is ultimately responsible for payment or reimbursement of medical bil}
arising from their negligence, it is crucial that we receive

with regard to the above referenced injury/condition.

$
a billing summary of treatment charges

-
o~
LD
Q
N
)
s
Os
NS
§ Dear Sir or Madam,
3

This summary should include all charges for treatment and supplies, but SHOULD NOT

REFLECT THE PAYMENTS, IF ANY, MADE BY INSURANCE CARRIERS, as this would be
improper evidence.

I have enclosed a Medical Authorization form which authorizes us to receive this information
to expedite this request.

Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter.

Very truly yours, .

A
Lo T4

Sherrie Mitchell

cc: Ms. Pickett : Legal Assistant to Marc Grawert
MG/sa :

Enclosure: Medical Authorization
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Law Offices of :
gé?slb%fﬁ(%ﬁ MONGE & ASSOCIATES 18.58 Independence Square
PRODUCTS LIABILITY TClCRhOﬂC: 678.579.0203 Suite D
WRONGFUL DEATH Facsimile: 678.579.0204 Atlanta, Georgia 30338
August 15, 2005

ESIS /GM Central Claims Unit

Claims Dept., Ms. Tanya Morris

P.O. Box 300

Mail Code 482 C20 D71

Detroit, Michigan 48265-3000
1.800.888.0164

Re:  Your Insured:
Claim No.
Our Client:
Date of Loss:

Dear Ms. Morris,

General Motors Corporation
484196

Juanita Pickett

June 22, 2004

_ Please be advised that our office continues to represent the above-referenced client. You can
expect to hear from us within the next several weeks regarding her claim.

With kindest regards, I remain,

MG/sam

Very truly yours,
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_ < S
AUTHORIZATION FOR USE AN"OR DISCLOSURE OF CONFIDEN™ L MEDICAL INFORMATION

I, the undersigned, hereby authorize the following Authorized Health Care Providers to make the authorized ‘use
and/or disclosure of confidential information contained in my medical records to ESIS at the address below:

Name, address, telephone number of medical provider:

Name, address, telephone number of medical provider:

Namte, address, telephone number of medical provider:

Name, address, telephone number of medical provider:

Name, address, telephone number of medical provider:

Name, address, telephone number of medical prc;vider:

I understand that the purpose(s) for which this information is to be used and/or disclosed is for a product liability
claim against General Motors Corporation for an incident which occurred on or about 06/22/04.

The confidential information from my medical records and/or x-rays to be disclosed has no limitations as to the dates
of visits or injuries to be disclosed. I understand that full disclosure is authorized. This includes interviews of
doctors, EMTs, and other attendants regarding all matters relating to my examination, diagnosis, care, and treatment.

I understand that:

* Ihave aright to inspect or copy my confidential information that is to be used or disclosed.

* if my confidential health information is disclosed to someone who is not required to comply with the féderal
privacy protection regulations, then such information may be re-disclosed by the recipient and would no
longer be protected.

* Imay revoke this authorization at any time with respect to any Authorized Health Care Provider by notifying
such Authorized Health Care Provider in writing of my revocation of this authorization and delivering to such

Authorized Health Care Provider my revocation by mail or personal delivery. ESIS requests a copy of such
revocation.

A photocopy of this Authorization can be accepted with the same authority as the original.

Printed Name of Patient* Date of Birth

Address, City, State and Zip Social Security Number

Signature of Patient or Personal Representative* Date Signed

Relationship to individual* Authority to act for individual®

*If you are a persoﬁai representative signing this Authorization, please provide a description of your relationship to the individual and
a description of your authority to act for the individual below.

EXPIRATION OF AUTHORIZATION: THIS AUTHORIZATION FOR USE AND/OR DISCLOSURE OF CONFIDENTIAL MEDICAL
INFORMATION WILL REMAIN IN EFFECT FOR AS LONG AS MY CLAIM AGAINST GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION IS
PENDING UNLESS IT IS EXPRESSLY REVOKED IN WRITING BY ME AS NOTED ABOVE,

ESIS — General Motors Claims Claim Number: 484196

PO Box 300 Claims Administrator: Tanya R. Morris
M/C 482-C20-D71
Detroit, MI 48265-3000

ESIS is the third-party administrator Jor General Motors Corporation.
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CIVIL, Frrtcs aiang Law Offices of

: PERSONAL iUy MONGE & ASSOCIATES
: . PRobUEH m{gm © Telephone: 404.87085p3 s'i?: gxdcpendem Squage .
3 WRONGFUL DEATY imile: 4048708502 Atiante, Georgia 30339
v .

. | _ February 11, 2005

ESIS /GM Central Claimg L ot

Claims Dept., My, Tanya Morris

© MG/

PO, Bux 300 .
. Mail Code 482 020 py .
T Detroip, Michigan 48265-3000
ST : 1.800.888.0164 :
Re:
Your Insureqd; General Motory Corporativn :
No. 484196 :
: Our Cliens: Juasita Pickest . . ¥
o Date of Logs; June 22, 2004 - i
| i Dear Ms. Morris, . ‘ : ,
i Pleass be advised thyt our office has been retained 1o provide legal reprusentation an behaif B )
P of the referenced cliens concoming persona) injurics incurred s a reguy of vehicle rollover, : ,
; Pursuant to 0.C.G.A, §33-3-28A, you are required to provide us with the following polices ,'
cavering insured: motor vehjcle Hability policy co name of cach insured and e limitg ;
3 of coverage and 3l other policies or coverape available, Copleg of the Declarntion Pages of a1 g
policies which ™ay provide coverage with tegard to this Incident may be substituted for the specifig ! :
information requeted above, ) ' ) o ;
b : Plesse do not-a!templ to speak with our client with regard to the facts simrounding thie
i accident, Smergency medieal ktatmq-n sought o¢ follow up therapy, o
. I will look forward 1o working with yoy on this matter, Wi kindest regardg, | remain, J'!
g Very truly yours, ‘ ;
-l i
| i ]
~ ! : Marc {
ce: Ms, Pickett . - .
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: Law Offices of .
C%o%%&n&r; MONGE & ASSOCIATES 1858 Independence Square
II;RODUC'I'S LL'!]\BILITY ) Telethnc: 678.579.0203 Suite D .
WRONGFUL DEATH ' Facsimile: 678.579.0204 Adanta, Georgia 30338
October 27, 2005
Ms. Juanita Pickett
3136 Justice Mill Court

Lawrenceville, Georgia 30044

Dear Ms. Pickett,

Please contact me on your receipt of this correspondence to discuss a recent settlement offer
made on your pending personal injury case.

I'look forward to hearing from you soon.

With kindest regards, I remain,

Very truly yours, / A

MG/sam .
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i Law Offices of / [ 80
PERSONAL INJURY | MONGE & ASSOCIATES 1858 Indepen nce Square
PRODUCTS LIABILITY - Telephone: 678.579.0203 ~ Suite D
WRONGFUL DEATH Facsimile: 678.579.0204 -

Atlanta, Georgia 30338

4 Ms: Juanita Pickett
{1V 3136 Justice Mill Court
Lawrenceville, Gzorgia 30044

Bear Ms, Pickett,

I regret 10 say thad wo will not he able fo Grovide logal rﬂnrﬁr,ntauon 1elated o }oui DETS

< injury. case and am returning your file, The msurance carrier involved in your case Las d-mz.m

ahility on the ”Ia}m and has made a top offer of $2,500.00. Should you desire fo aceept this

ofter, Jou will need to contact Ms, Tanya Mosris uith Genecal Motors at 1-800-888-0164. You
will need to refer to claim number 484 196, :

Neither mvself nor my staff will be taking any further acticn on this matter. This decision is
“based on our opinion that the risk in pursuing this mutter further outweighs any potential benefit
0 be gained. Please note that the statute of Hinitations for bringing a personal injury case is two

vears frorn when your cause of action acerued. If your claiin is not filed within the proper tim
period it is forfziied. If vou have any quesiioas, T would recommend that you consult an attomey

at 50001 as ?QSSIE?LC.

- While we are no Ionger representing veu in this pa:mcuiaz case, we wish vou | the best in the
times abead. Plesse fe i free to contact us in the future shouid vou need our services in
commection With represeitation in any new or different watters.

With kindest repards. T remain, : o L

// ___,,_/w -

-
Wary ©
Y “"J -

MG/st R
Enclosures ¢

e
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® GWINNETT HOSPITAL SYSTEM
- ’ ’ . HI Muedaeul Cenror B]vd, 678-442-4440

Tiwinmen Wonmn's Puwiion Joan Glasey Memoriat Taspital Glancy Qurpatent ¢ vner 575 Outpatient Inaging Center
Vavareneealle, GA Duluth. <in o Buluk, GA I awrenceville, (1A .

T RADIOLOGY CONSUL TATION REPORT
~ NAME: . PICKETT, JUANITA '

EXAM: :  XR (‘.’FRVIC‘AI_'SP‘[NE, W/ORL (ROUIT EXAM #: L-03026222
PT LOCATION: EMERGENCY ROOM, Gwinnett Medigal PT Rm/Bed  BOS/Q

. Center

ORDERED BY: KEITH BUCHANAN  JR MDY’ MR #: 744913
ORDERED: 06/22/2004 22:20 DOB: 05/16/1934
SERVICE DAYE: 06/23/2004 BY: WEBB, JI'SsE
ACCOUNT #: 13873815 = ' |

XR CERVICAL SPINE, W/ORL (ROUT
' i: LATERAL CERVICAIL SPINE
Tl. CERVICATL. 'SPINE WITH OBLIQUES

FINDINGS: Routine views demonsirate osteopenia. No fracture 0t subluxation is demonstrated. There is no bone
destruction, prevertebral swelling, ur disc space narrowing, :
t

IMPRESSION: No fracture or subluxation.

- DICTATED BY: - | . o

‘STEPHEN F LEGUM, M.D.

Released By: STEPHEN F LEGUM. M.D. | 0 Jun 23, 2004 19:15:44
Trauscribed By: TLMU _ L 06/23/200409:32;30
.Eran'l W E-03026222 1 0 - Page 1
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¥ Gwinnett Patient Financial Services
@ Medical Center | PO Box 116228 Atlanta, GA 30368

S the hospital Gwinnétt deserves.

PHONE: 866-220-5813 FAX: 888-771-1293

Date: 11/14/2005

Your Assistance Is Needed

JUANITA PICKETT Patient: JUANITA PICKETT

3136 JUSTICE MILL CT Account: 13873815

LAWRENCEVILLE, GA 30044 Service Period: 6/22/2004-6/23/2004
Total Due: $£1,691.00

Dear JUANITA PICKETT:

The amount of $1,691.00 is currently outstanding in our business office. We have

billed your insurance and to date have not received payment. e

PLEASE CONTACT YOUR INSURANCE CARRIER IMMEDIATELY REGARDING YOUR
ACCOUNT.

Please see that attached summary of the insurance company that we currently have on
record for you. If the information is not correct, please send changes to us in the enclosed
envelope. '

We appreciate your help in resolving this outstanding balance.

If you have any questions, please call our customer service line at 866-220-5813.

KOé{H Hexve is 18 Qag

N a gleen W Never T

an %o

Call 2132103015

- fﬁlcvﬁﬁ» Qe Mmowe 1{3’;;;6
bug_ﬂ“l"’fcé“m@vcieneb\ I N

https://icare.rpm-cash.com/WebMATS/Gwinnett/PatientAssistNeeded.aspx?id=13873815  11/14/2005




B . B78-442:6600 % o 1.
PATIENT

TYPE/CLASS | SERVICE THROUGH PAGE
' e

P

STMT. DATE

’lllf-‘lNT’TQ F‘TI"KFTT

8/0 nx./v‘?/nzl nx./‘?%/n )] F-‘I-’.‘_ M40

“3 f‘l?/"?1 /I'}

RESPONSIELE PARTY ADMITI DATE —ECRAFGE DR E—
. Q4822727004 04223 /0L
JUANITA PICKETY I AGCOUNT NO.
3134 JUSTICE MILL €T ‘Gmmmm£0 —
LAWRENCEVILLE., GA 30044 ' 5 ’ AMOUNT PAID
5 B40%4400
FSTORY No: $

_2A449]

ITEMIZED STATEMENT

PATIENT ACCOUNT RO, . T SERVICE — — THROUGH F'AGIIEJ
THANITA BPICKETT 13873815-01 06L22404  06L23/04 7.
DATE ITEM# HCFCS DESCRIPTION aTy AMOUN[T

*#*% TOTAL 1.691.00

 PLEASE KEEP THIS ITEMIZED BILL FOR YOUR INCOME TAX AND OTHER RECORDS, THIS IS THE ONLY ﬂ'EMiZED 8ILL YOU WILL HECEFVE
+ YOU ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR PAYMENT OF YOUR BILL, IF NOT PAID BY YOUR INSURANGCE COMPANY.
€8 FOR PHYSICIAN'S PROFESSIONAL SERVICES WiILL BE BILLED DIRECTLY BY THE PHYSICIANS.
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DOS Patient CPT Procedure Charge
07/07/04 JUANITA _99205{0FFICE/QUTPATIENT | $220.00
07/07/04 JUANITA 81002|URINALYSIS NONAUT}  $10.00
07/07/04 JUANITA G0001 |ROUTINE VENIPUNCT|  §15.00
07/22/04 JUANITA 99212 |OFEICE/QUTPATIENT $80.00
08/12/04 JUANITA 09212 |OFFICE/QUTPATIENT $80.00
11/29/04 JUANITA 99212|OFFICE/QUTPATIENT $80.00
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e Law Offices of «. ..1858 Independence Sq., Ste. D

CIVIL LITIGATION ] St
PERSONAL INJURY MONGE & ASSOCIATES Atlanta, Georgia 30338
PRODUCTS LIABILITY Writer’s Ditect: 678.579.9157 . Telephone: 404.870.8503
ﬁ(s’)SNT%FIiJTI:.SDEATH mgrawert@injuxyiawattomeys.org ’ Facsimile: 404.870.8502

August 22, 2005

Ms. Juanita Pickett
3136 Justice Mill Court
Lawrenceville, Georgia 30044

Dear Ms. Pickett,

Please find enclosed a Payroll and Personnel Records Authorization which will allow our
office to obtain information pertaining to your lost wage claim. Please complete the form by
indicating your dates of employment, your department, and the address and phone number of
your employer in the appropriate spaces. Please also sign and date the form and return it to me in
the self-addressed, stamped envelope provided.

4

Should you have any questions or concerns, please feel free to contact me anytime.

With kindest regards, [ remain,

Very truly yours,

MG/st Marc Grawert



